1100000094837

| (Requestor's Name) | | |
|---|--|--|
| (Address) | | |
| (Address) | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | |
| | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | |
| (Document Number) | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | |
| A. LUNT | | |
| SEP 1 0 2010 | | |
| EXAMINER | | |

Office Use Only

800184825158

09/08/10--01011--010 **125.00

SERRETARY OF STATE

2818 SEP -8 AM 9: 58

COVER LETTER

| | ion Section of Corporations | | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|-------------------|--|
| SUBJECT: | ΤΛ | / DeNovo, LLC | | |
| | Name of Limite | ed Liability Company | | |
| The enclosed Artic | les of Organization and fee(s) are s | submitted for filing. | | |
| Please return all co | rrespondence concerning this matt | er to the following: | -1 ~ | |
| | | • | ALS | |
| | | John Tang | LL AND | |
| | | Name of Person | | |
| | Brennan | , Manna & Diamond | 39EE | |
| | | Firm/Company | | |
| | 75.5 | at Mandard Otto at | | |
| | /5 Ea | st Market Street | With a | |
| | | Addiess | · | |
| | | on, OH 44308 | · | |
| | City | /State and Zip Code | | |
| | jtan | g@bmdllc.com or future annual report notification) | | |
| | E-mail address; (to be used to | or future annual report notification) | | |
| For further information | tion concerning this matter, please | call: | | |
| | John Tang | at (330) 374-6249 | | |
| N | ame of Person | Area Code & Daytime Telephone Numb | er | |
| | | | | |
| Enclosed is a chec | ck for the following amount: | | | |
| \$125.00 Filing F | ee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | | | |
| | | • • • | copy is enclosed) | |
| | Mailing Address | Street/Courier Address | | |
| | Registration Section | Registration Section | | |
| | Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 | Division of Corporations | | |
| | P.O. BOX 0327 Tallahassee FL 32314 | Clifton Building | | |

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company | is: | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| TM DeNo | VO, LLC ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | | | |
| The mailing address and street address of the | principal office of the Limited | Liability Company is: | |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | | |
| 356 San Juan Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 | 356 San Juan Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, Flo | orida.32082 | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the BMD Florida | gistered Agent. You must designate an in | odividual or another | |
| Nan | ne | <u> </u> | |
| | lonroe Street | | |
| Florida street address (P. | O. Box NOT acceptable) | | |
| Jacksonville | FL 32202 , and Zip | 25 Z | |
| City, State | e, and Zip | • | |
| Having been named as registered agent and the liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capact statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as referenced. | n this certificate, I hereby accept city. I further agree to comply w performance of my duties, and I gistered agent as provided for in | t the appointment as with the provisions of all I am familiar with and | |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member | Name and Address: |
|--|---|
| MGRM | Don Anthony Boselli, Jr. 356 San Juan Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the d | ate of filing: (OPTIONAL) |
| | specific and cannot be more than five business days prior |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| Signature of a member | or an authorized representative of a member. |
| (In accordance with secti of this document constit that the facts stated herei | on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution utes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury in are true.) |
| Type | Yong-Chang Tang |
| Filing Fees: | a of printed name of signee |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organi of Registered Agent | zation and Designation |

Page 2 of 2

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)